BENEFITS SUBCOMMITTEE MEETING, JANUARY 30, 2019
Questions that were carried over from a meeting in 2018.
1. Question: Have they refused any claims in the last year?
Answer: ORIM will have to look whether any claims were denied last year.

2. Question: Why, when a vendor proved that her employee was not injured at work, did the employee still receive payment from Worker's Compensation?
Answer: Max Duarte said that more information was needed before ORIM could respond to the third question.

3. Question: What do these categories represent? i.e. Total incurred, indemnity, medical and expenses.
Answer: Carrie can provide a legend on the categories. It may be helpful to go over a Loss Run.

4. Question: There is a column that represents Denial and Delay in the claims. There is a D in the column header. Does this mean it was Denied or Delayed?
Answer: Same answer as the answer to question 3.

5. The Committee would like to receive quarterly Loss Run Reports. 

6. What is the trend for this year? Higher or lower? 
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7. LWP: Describe how a claim is handled from the time one is reported. Step 1, step 2, step 3, etc.






